TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Can-Am Care, LLC		111/29/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMG Medical Inc.	
Street Address:	8505 Dalton	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4T 1V5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3136760	AQUASENSE
Registration Number:	3325723	AQUASENSE
Registration Number:	3325724	AQUASENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)226-1995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 226-7700

Email: tmurphy@yeellp.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Calvaruso, Esq.

Address Line 1: 110 Greene Street, Suite 700

Address Line 2: DONOVAN & YEE LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1148/GENERAL AQUASENSE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900093317

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0370 P \$90,00 31367

Name:	Andrea L. Calvaruso, Esq.				
Address Line 1:	110 Greene Street,	Suite 700			
Address Line 2:	DONOVAN & YEE LLP				
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10012				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Andrea L. Calvaruso, Esq.			
Signature:		/Andrea L. Calvaruso/			
Date:		12/04/2007			
Total Attachments: 2					

source=AQUASENSE executed tm assgt0001#page1.tif source=AQUASENSE executed tm assgt0001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Can-Am Care, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, residing at 3780 Mansell Road, Suite T-50, Alpharetta, GA 30022, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns and has used the trademark AquaSense for rubber bath mats; metal bathtub rails and metal shower grab bars; lavatory seats; shower seats, bathtub rails, not made of metal, as evidenced by U.S. Registration Nos. 3,136,760, 3,325,723 and 3,325,724 (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, AMG Medical Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at 8505 Dalton, Montreal, Quebec H4T 1V5, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARK.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARK together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARK and Registration Nos. 3,136,760, 3,325,723 and 3,325,724; and

ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARK, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the trademark Reg. Nos. 3,136,760, 3,325,723 and 3,325,724 as property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARK and the registrations herein assigned.

RECORDED: 12/04/2007

CAN-AM CARE, LLC

Jame: PHILLIP

Title: <u>Authorized Signatory</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0373